Statement of Financial Position

Table 4 sets out the Statutory Historical
Statement of Financial Position and the pro
forma adjustments that have been made to
prepare the Pro Forma Historical Statement
of Financial Position for PlaySide. These

adjustments take into account the effect of
the Offer proceeds, Offer transaction costs,
Convertible Notes issued and subsequently
converted on completion of the Offer, and
the exercise of employee Options (which
were previously on issue and exercised prior
to the date of this Prospectus) as if that had
occurred as at 30 June 2020. The Pro Forma
Historical Statement of Financial Position
is provided for illustrative purposes only
and is not represented as being necessarily
indicative of PlaySide’s view of its financial
position upon completion of the Offer or at a
future date.

60 PLAYSIDE STUDIOS
PROSPECTUS 2020

FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

Table 4: Statutory Historical Statement of Financial Position and Pro Forma
Statement of Financial Position

   Pro forma adjustments

$000's

Statutory
audited

30-Jun-20
Convertible

Notes

Employee
Share Based

Payments
Impact of the

Offer
Pro Forma
30-Jun-20

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents 520 2,850 - 13,630 16,999

Trade and Other Receivables 712 - - - 712

Prepayments 8 - - - 8

Other financial assets 32 - - - 32

Income tax refund due 162 - - - 162

Other current assets 77 - - - 77

Total current assets 1,509 2,850 - 13,630 17,989

Investments 0 - - - 0

Property, plant and equipment 347 - - - 347

Right-of-use assets 649 - - - 649

Intangibles 70 - - - 70

Deferred tax 104 - - - 104

Total non-current assets 1,170 - - - 1,170

Total assets 2,679 2,850 - 13,630 19,159

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 587 - - - 587

Lease liabilities 102 - - - 102

Provisions 376 - - - 376

Total current liabilities 1,065 - - - 1,065

Lease Liabilities 642 - - - 642

Convertible note - 2,850 - (2,850) -

Provisions 167 - - - 167

Total non-current liabilities 809 2,850 - (2,850) 809

Total liabilities 1,875 2,850 - (2,850) 1,875

Net assets 805 - - 16,480 17,284

Equity

Issued capital 0 - 1,019 16,810 17,829

Reserves 561 - (561) - -

Retained profits / (accumulated
losses)

243 - (457) (330) (544)

Total equity 805 - - 16,480 17,284

61 PLAYSIDE STUDIOS
PROSPECTUS 2020

FINANCIAL
INFORMATION

7.4.2 Pro forma adjustments

(a) Pro forma impact of Convertible Notes

Subsequent to 30 June 2020, the Company
issued Convertible Notes providing gross
proceeds of $3.05m. Costs of issuing the
Convertible Notes of $0.2m were treated as a
capitalised borrowing cost.

(b) Share based payments

Subsequent to 30 June 2020 certain employees
exercised 13,000,000 Options (issued under
an employee share option plan) to convert
into 13,000,000 Shares with an exercise price
of 1.30777 cents each. In lieu of paying the
aggregate exercise price of $170,010 the